FORM PTO- 1595 1-31-62	09-16-19	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		
To the Honorable Commis		
1. Name of conveying party		
Richard A. Dor	tzbach	Name: Richard A. Dortzbach and Wrenetta R. Dortzbach, Internal Address: Trustees of the Dortzback Family Trust
Additional name(s) of conveying p	barty(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖄 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Assignment	C Merger	Street Address: 12801 Marsh Creek Road
Security Agreement	Change of Name	\sim Clayton \sim CA \sim 9(517)
		City : <u>Clayton</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZiP: <u>94517</u>
Execution Date: August 21, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? C Yes C No
 If this document is being fill A. Patent Application No. 08/928,178 		the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bruce_H. Johnsonbaugh 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: <u>Eck</u> Mit	hoff, Hoppe, Slick, chell & Anderson	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 2 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Four Suite	Embarcadero Center, 760	8. Deposit account number:
	<u>co_State: _CAZIP: 94111</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
03/15/1938 SHOUTEN 00000062 08328178 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 DP		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document.		rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Bruce H. Johns	onbaugh Dune	August 26, 1998
Name of Person Si	gning	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

PATENT REEL: 9443 FRAME: 0372

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Richard A. Dortzbach (herein "Assignor") residing at 12801 Marsh Creek Road, Clayton, California 94517, is the sole owner of the United States Patent Application described below:

TITLE APPLICATION SERIAL NO. FILING DATE

Chimney Top Spark 08/928,178 September 12, 1997 Arrestor and Damper

WHEREAS, Assignor and his wife, Wrenetta R. Dortzbach, have formed a revocable living family trust and Assignor intends by this assignment to transfer full title to the above listed Patent Application to Richard A. Dortzbach and Wrenetta R. Dortzbach, Trustees of the Dortzbach Family Trust, created UDTA dated April 17, 1998 (herein Assignee);

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent Application, identified above, along with the right to sue and collect for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Patent Application is entitled, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Executed this <u>21</u> day of <u>//uq.</u> , 1998 at ncord ___, California.

Richard A. Dortzbach

Autrach H.

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY OF SS:) STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On this 21 day of August, in the year 1998, before me, GERRIT M VAN Rouger \overline{D} , a Notary Public of the State of California, personally appeared Richard A. Dortzbach, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same in his respective authorized capacity, and that by his respective signature on the instrument such person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

RECORDED: 09/10/1998

Signature Gerrit M. Van Rooyen III Comm. #1086545 CONTRA COSTA COUNTY Comm. Exp. Feb. 17, 2000 PATENT

REEL: 9443 FRAME: 0373